Surge Arresters
CA235040EN
Effective April 2025
Supersedes December 2024
U2AA: UltraSIL polymer-housed
VariSTAR IEC station class SL
surge arresters
General

(mm) (Figure 3)
Dimension C
minimum
phase-to-phase
clearance a
(mm) (Figure 3)
Housing
creepage
distance
(mm)
Arrester
mass (kg)
3 2.55 U2AA003002A0645AAA 160 130 140 254 585 2.0
6 5.1 U2AA006005A0645AAA 160 130 140 254 585 2.1
9 7.65 U2AA009007A0845AAA 200 130 149 263 780 2.5
10 8.4 U2AA010008A0845AAA 200 130 154 268 780 2.5
12 10.2 U2AA012010A0845AAA 200 130 168 282 780 2.6
15 12.7 U2AA015012A1045AAA 239 130 191 305 975 2.9
18 15.3 U2AA018015A1045AAA 239 130 218 332 975 3.1
21 17 U2AA021017A1045AAA 239 130 236 351 975 3.1
24 19.5 U2AA024019A1245AAA 279 130 242 356 1170 3.6
27 22 U2AA027022A1445AAA 318 130 267 381 1365 3.9
30 24.4 U2AA030024A1445AAA 318 130 291 405 1365 4.0
33 27.5 U2AA033027A1645AAA 358 130 322 436 1560 4.4
36 29 U2AA036029A1645AAA 358 130 337 451 1560 4.4
39 31.5 U2AA039031A18A5AAA 397 130 362 476 1755 4.9
42 34 U2AA042034A2045AAA 436 130 387 501 1950 5.1
45 36.5 U2AA045036A2045AAA 436 130 412 527 1950 5.3
48 39 U2AA048039A2245AAA 476 130 437 552 2145 5.7
54 42 U2AA054042A2245AAA 476 130 467 582 2145 5.7
60 48 U2AA060048A2645AAA 555 130 528 642 2535 6.5
66 53 U2AA066053A2645AAA 555 130 578 692 2535 6.6
72 57 U2AA072057A2845AAA 594 130 618 732 2730 7.1
78 62 U2AA078062A3445AAA 715 130 668 782 3315 8.2
84 68 U2AA084068A3645AAA 754 130 728 842 3510 8.7
90 72 U2AA090072A3845AAA 793 130 768 883 3705 9.1
96 76 U2AA096076A4045AAA 832 130 808 923 3900 9.5
108 88 U2AA108088A4645AAA 951 130 929 1043 4485 10.7
108 84 U2AA108084A4445AAA 912 130 889 1003 4290 10.3
120 98 U2AA120098A5645AAA 1148 130 1029 1143 5460 12.7
a	Phase-to-phase clearances are expressed as minimum arrester center-to-center distances. Phase-to-earth clearances are expressed as minimum arrester centerline-to-ground distances.
B
B
BC C